Male Foundation Horses

DOB Color

1/1/1977 bay
1/1/1977 bay
1/1/1977 grey
1/1/1970 grey

1/1/1979 bay
1/1/1971 grey
1/1/1980 grey
1/1/1982 grey
1/1/1981 grey

1/1/1979 bay
1/1/1972 bay
1/1/1983 bay roan
1/1/1983 bay
1/1/1983 grey
1/1/1972 grey
1/1/1979 grey
1/1/1971 grey

1/1/1975 bay

1/1/1967 bay
1/1/1971 bay
1/1/1968 bay
1/1/1974 grey

3/16/1972 grey
grey

1/1/1978 bay

1/1/1979 grey
1/1/1981 bay
1/1/1979 bay

1/1/1978 bay
1/1/1978 bay
1/1/1982 bay
1/1/1983 bay

1/1/1986 bay

1/1/1984 chestnut
1/1/1982 bay
1/1/1981 bay

1/1/1970 bay
1/1/1969 bay

1/1/1990 chestnut
1/1/1990 chestnut
1/1/1990 grey

1/1/1989 chestnut

Sire Progeny Gender
Aseman *, 1962, grey

Aseman * Kineton Kistam Mare
Aseman * Hopstone Sheikan Stallion
Aseman * Winstay Roya Mare
Aseman * Mehran Stallion
Daria Nour *, 1963, grey, slight dapplingg, dark mane, tail & points
Daria Nour * Forstals Barewa Stallion
Daria Nour * Amu Daria Stallion
Daria Nour * Costessa Al-Awaal Mare
Daria Nour * Hopstone Mani Mare
Daria Nour * Hopstone Khandeh Mare
Daria Nour * Hopstone Lili Mare
Daria Nour * Darius Stallion
Daria Nour * Hopstone Hera Mare
Daria Nour * Woottoon Kayenoosh Mare
Daria Nour * Costessa Fidda Mare
Daria Nour * Vashta Mare
Daria Nour * Hopstone Capella Mare
Daria Nour * Pourandokht Mare
Felfel *, 1970, grey

Felfel * Hopstone Banafsheh Mare
Ostad *, 1962, bay

Ostad * Momtaz-e-Mahal Mare
Ostad * Roshan Mare
Ostad * Taliyeh Mare
Ostad * Aloucheh Mare
Ostad * Marjan * Mare
Ostad * Mehregan Stallion
Ostad * Alvand Stallion
Palang *, 1972, bay, blaze

Palang * Hopstone Seh-Shambe Mare
Palang * Hopstone Chahar-Shambe Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Khanum Mare
Palang * Hopstone Simorgh Mare
Palang * Hopstone Tanbaku Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Talafi Mare
Palang * Hopstone Shaitoun Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Jamshyd Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Nemayesh Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Shepesh Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Ali-Baba Stallion
Palang * Hopstone Shabdiz Stallion
Ruba *, 1964, chestnut

Ruba * Ruba Il Stallion
Ruba * Rostam Stallion
Secandar Gol *, black

Secandar Gol *  Persicus Gol Naz Mare
Secandar Gol *  Persicus Sagharat Mare
Secandar Gol *  Persicus Touraj Stallion
Secandar Gol *  Persicus Ghezel Yel Mare
Secandar Gol *  Persicus Kouchek Khan Stallion

1/1/1991 black

Markings

roan
blaze

snip on nose
small indistinct stripe below
left eye

star, small snip

black turning grey

star
coronet band n/h

Ig star,broad stripe to muzzle
blaze

blaze, mid f/h to o/s nostril, 2
hd socks, w fr
star

bl pts, star, low snip, spot on
muzzle

Ige star spot below, b/h socks
above

blaze, sock o/h

blaze

star

Dam

Fatemeh*
Shirine *
Doueez *
Mehri *

Pari *

Mitra *
Siyah Gosh *
Taliyeh
Touran

Taloche *

Mitra *

Khorshid Kola *
Fatemeh*

Siyah Gosh *
Momtaz-e-Mahal
Taliyeh

Anahita *

Taliyeh

Alamara *
Momtaz-e-Mahal
Jehan Afrouz *
Mebhri *

Mehri *
Pourandokht

Mitra *

Touran
Taliyeh
Atesheh

Shirine *

Siyah Gosh *
Atesheh
Hopstone Zara

Taliyeh

Mitra *
Hopstone Lili
Khorshid Kola *

Nour-e-Jehan *
Mitra *

Kouchoulou *
Balsaghar *
Persicus Fereshteh
Kouchoulou *
Balsaghar *



Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Sohrab *, bay
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Zeeland *, grey
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *
Zeeland *

Persicus Saviz
Persicus Laleh
Persicus Darya
Persicus Ghezel Khan
Persicus Tehou
Persicus Davoud
Persicus Yasseman
Persicus Leila
Persicus Ai Mahtab
Persicus Darvish
Persicus Ai Gol
Persicus Nedda
Persicus Bibi
Persicus Bitta
Persicus Katbanou
Persicus Kathy
Persicus Mirza
Persicus Fereshteh

Persicus Kia
Persicus Sarmin
Persicus Bairam
Persicus Araz Gol
Persicus Arezou
Persicus Yussef
Persicus Nicky

Persicus Khoshgel Khanum
Persicus Zanjan
Persicus Roger
Persicus Shaitun
Persicus Sabalon
Persicus Mahan
Persicus Hormoz
Persicus Vallie
Persicus Nasrin
Persicus Sahand
Persicus Bakhtiar
Persicus Dariush
Persicus Amir
Persicus Baltazer
Persicus Pari
Persicus Cheshmeh
Persicus Dashti
Persicus Khan
Persicus Khorma
Persicus Gelij
Persicus Rocky
Persicus Chance
Persicus Ai Banou

Mare
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Mare
Stallion
Mare
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Mare

Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Mare

Stallion
Stallion

Mare

Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Mare

Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Male Foundation Horses

1/1/1996 black
1/1/1998 chestnut
1/1/1997 bay
1/1/1991 chestnut
1/1/1992 chestnut
1/1/1993 black
1/1/1993 grey
11/1/1993 chestnut
1/1/1993 black
1/1/1993 chestnut
1/1/1990 chestnut
10/1/1993 dun
3/1/1994 bay
4/1/1994 bay
1/1/1995 bay
1/1/1995 bay
11/1/1993 chestnut
1/1/1987 chestnut

1/1/1995 bay
7/29/2004 black
6/1/1994 chestnut
1/1/1992 dun
1/1/1993 bay
12/25/1992 bay
1/1/1992 bay

1/1/1991 grey
1/1/1991 black
1/1/1990 bay
1/1/1994 bay
1/1/1996 grey
6/16/1999 bay
2/28/2002 dark bay
6/16/2001 grey
1/1/2000 bay
1/1/1996 chestnut
1/1/1989 bay
1/1/1991 grey
1/1/1992 grey
1/1/1991 grey
1/1/1993 bay
1/1/1993 chestnut
1/1/1992 grey
1/1/1991 chestnut
1/1/1991 grey
1/1/1991 chestnut
1/1/1990 grey
1/1/1988 bay
1/1/1991 chestnut

blaze/2 wh socks

star

snip
blaze, four stockings

star/snip

four stockings

stockings/ socks

stripe

Taraneh *
Persicus Fereshteh
Khorshid *
Kouchoulou *
Balsaghar *
Taraneh *
Roxshaneh *
Balsaghar *
Persicus Ai Khatun
Kouchoulou *
Persicus Ai Khatun
Khormalou *
Taraneh *
Kouchoulou *
Taraneh *
Kouchoulou *
Khorshid *
Balsaghar *

Mariam Khanum *
Persicus Vishka
Persicus Gol Naz
Khormalou *
Mariam Khanum *
Persicus Fereshteh
Khorshid *

Mariam Khanum *
Soyeh *

Khorshid *
Parvaneh *
Kouchoulou *
Mona *

Mona *

Mariam Khanum *
Mona *

Persicus Ai Gol
Balsaghar *

Iman *

Taraneh *
Parvaneh *
Parvaneh *
Persicus Gol Naz
Soyeh *

Mojgan *
Khormalou *
Roxshaneh *
Mojgan *
Kouchoulou *
Persicus Ai Khatun



Female Foundation Horses

Dam Progeny Gender DOB Color
Alamara *, 1963, bay

Alamara * Momtaz-e-Mahal Mare 1/1/1967 bay
Anahita *, 1963, bay

Anahita * Susiana Mare 1/1/1973 chestnut
Anahita * Gulpar Mare 1/1/1974 chestnut
Anahita * Pourandokht Mare 1/1/1971 grey
Balsaghar *, chestnut, blaze, 2 socks

Balsaghar * Persicus Sagharat Mare 1/1/1990 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Tehou Mare 1/1/1992 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Samaneh Mare 1/1/1996 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Mojdeh Mare 4/25/1999 black
Balsaghar * Persicus Kuroush Stallion 1/1/1998 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Leila Mare 11/1/1993 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Kouchek Khan Stallion 1/1/1991 black
Balsaghar * Persicus Bakhtiar Stallion 1/1/1989 bay
Balsaghar * Persicus Fereshteh Mare 1/1/1987 chestnut
Balsaghar * Persicus Ai Khatun Mare 1/1/1988 grey
Doueez *, 1973, grey

Doueez * Winstay Roya Mare 1/1/1977 grey
Doueez * Winstay Mehreban Mare 1/1/1978 bay
Doueez * Winstay Sarshi Mare 1/1/1980 bay
Doueez * Winstay Shah Jehan Stallion 1/1/1983 bay
Doueez * Winstay Bist O Yek Mare 1/1/1981 bay roan
Doueez * Winstay Khoshal Mare 1/1/1978 grey
Fatemeh*, 1973, bay

Fatemeh* Kineton Khamyab Mare 1/1/1979 bay
Fatemeh* Kineton Kodam Mare 1/1/1978 bay
Fatemeh* Woottoon Kamira Mare 1/1/1982 bay
Fatemeh* Woottoon Kayenoosh Mare 1/1/1983 bay
Fatemeh* Kineton Khan Stallion  1/1/1981 light bay
Fatemeh* Kineton Ket Stallion 1/1/1980 dark bay
Fatemeh* Kineton Kistam Mare 1/1/1977 bay
Jehan Afrouz *, 1961, bay

Jehan Afrouz * Taliyeh Mare 1/1/1968 bay
Khorshid *, chestnut

Khorshid * Persicus Maral Mare 3/21/1999 chestnut
Khorshid * Persicus Nooshin Mare 1/1/2000 chestnut
Khorshid * Persicus Darya Mare 1/1/1997 bay
Khorshid * Persicus Roger Stallion 1/1/1990 bay
Khorshid * Persicus Sarina Mare 1/1/1996 bay
Khorshid * Persicus Mirza Stallion  11/1/1993 chestnut
Khorshid * Persicus Nicky Stallion  1/1/1992 bay
Khorshid Kola *, 1968, chestnut, blaze, sock

Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Atesh Stallion 1/1/1976 chestnut
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Zardalu Mare 11/15/1974 chestnut
Khorshid Kola * Cheleken Kabba Stallion 1/1/1983 chestnut
Khorshid Kola * Atesheh Mare 1/1/1972 bay
Khorshid Kola * Achnaha Klio Mare 2/5/1992 bay
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Zara Mare 1/1/1977 bay
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Shah-Zade Stallion 1/1/1979 chestnut
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Khatkoda Stallion  1/1/1982 bay
Khorshid Kola * Alborz Shirkuh Mare 1/1/1985 bay
Khorshid Kola * Achnaha Kinnara Mare 1/1/1990 bay
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Hera Mare 1/1/1983 bay roan
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Khoshi Mare 1/1/1980 chestnut

Markings

blaze, snip, both hind
socks

blaze/2 wh socks

four stockings
blaze, four stockings

roan
sock, wt hoof both hind
turning grey

large star

snip centre head, bth f
knee & bth h blk spots

sock n/h

coronet band n/h

star
socks

snip

bl r nostril,nf cor whi,oh
wh over pa/fet

long star, nose snip
black o/h

star, snip, sock 0/h

star, 2 h/socks

blaze

st, bl over muzzle, socks
b/hind

white star

star, small snip

blaze

Sire

Ostad *

Rostam

Ruba Il
Daria Nour *

Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Katkhoda *
Katkhoda *
Seezdah *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Zeeland *
Secandar Gol *
Alvand

Aseman *
Maroun
Maroun

Maroun
Maroun
Mehran

Maroun

Mehran

Hopstone Mustapha
Daria Nour *
Hopstone Tavus
Hopstone Mustapha
Aseman *

Ostad *

Persicus Bahman
Persicus Bairam
Secandar Gol *
Zeeland *
Katkhoda *
Secandar Gol *
Sohrab *

Karoun

Rostam

Hopstone Atesh

Rostam

Costessa Al-Mutakabir
Ruba Il

Karoun

Hopstone Chahar-Shambe
Hopstone Tavus

Costessa Al-Mutakabir
Daria Nour *
Maroun



Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Safiyeh Mare
Khorshid Kola * Hopstone Shabdiz Stallion
Mariam Khanum *, grey

Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Delavar Stallion
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Vallie Stallion
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Sharareh Mare
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Mahsa Mare
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Kia Stallion
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Arezou Mare
Mariam Khanum *  Persicus Khoshgel Khanum Mare
Mebhri *, 1965, grey

Mebhri * Aloucheh Mare
Mehri * Mehregan Stallion
Mebhri * Mehran Stallion
Mitra *, 1963, bay, small star

Mitra * Darius Stallion
Mitra * Amu Daria Stallion
Mitra * Hopstone Seh-Shambe Mare
Mitra * Hopstone Zarrafeh Mare
Mitra * Hopstone Rubi Mare
Mitra * Hopstone Shepesh Stallion
Mitra * Hopstone Kuchek Stallion
Mitra * Hopstone Sasha Mare
Mitra * Rostam Stallion
Pari *, 1975, chestnut, star

Pari * Sharim Shey Stallion
Pari * Nyansen Mobarikh Stallion
Pari * Forstals Zolato Stallion
Pari * Bytham Pari's Daughter Mare
Pari * Bytham Caramia Mare
Pari * Henden Pashi Stallion
Pari * Forstals Danda Daniska Stallion
Pari * Henden Perseus Stallion
Pari * Forstals Kulich Mare
Pari * Forstals Barewa Stallion
Shirine *, 1971, light red dun, red mane, tail, dorsal stripe
Shirine * Hopstone Asal Mare
Shirine * Hopstone Tanbaku Stallion
Shirine * Hopstone Khalij Stallion
Shirine * Hopstone Spark Ariana Mare
Shirine * Spark Shirine Shara Mare
Shirine * Hopstone Sheikan Stallion
Shirine * Spark Shiraz Stallion
Siyah Gosh *, 1971, bay

Siyah Gosh * Costessa Al-Awaal Mare
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Bucks Fizz Mare
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Fidda Mare
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Siyroun Stallion
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Al-Mutakabir Stallion
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Mehlyra Mare
Siyah Gosh * Hopstone Talafi Mare
Siyah Gosh * Costessa Kharzan Stallion
Siyah Gosh * Hopstone Shoja Stallion

Taloche *, 1973, red bay, no white, black points to fetlocks

Taloche *

Chesnuts Soraya

Mare

Female Foundation Horses

1/1/1978 dark bay

1/1/1981 bay
1/1/1997
6/16/2001
3/27/2003
7/9/1999
1/1/1995
1/1/1993
1/1/1991

grey
grey
chestnut
bay

bay

bay

grey

1/1/1974
3/16/1972
1/1/1970

grey
grey
grey

1/1/1972
1/1/1971
1/1/1978

bay

grey
bay

1/1/1980
1/1/1981
1/1/1984
1/1/1977
1/1/1976
1/1/1969

bay
bay
chestnut
chestnut
bay
bay

1/1/1988
1/1/1990
6/25/1993
5/29/1998
5/11/1996
6/9/1991
5/24/1986
1/1/1983
1/1/1981
1/1/1979

bay

bay

chestnut

chestnut

liver chestnut

dun

grey

chestnut

chestnut

bay

1/1/1979 bay
1/1/1978
1/1/1981

3/31/1984
1/1/1989

bay

light bay

bay

light chestnut

1/1/1977
1/1/1986

bay
chestnut

1/1/1980
1/1/1981
1/1/1983
1/1/1982
5/3/1986

grey
bay
grey
bay
bay

1/1/1984
1/1/1978
1/1/1987
1/1/1979

bay
bay
bay
bay

1/1/1982 bay

star, white spot on muzzle Mehran

gold mane/tail

blaze

Ig star,broad stripe to
muzzle

star
blaze, sock o/h

blaze
star

white sock left hind
Ig wh star, grey hooves

large star

turning grey, central star
star

star, red dorsal stripe
wh near hd hoof & foot,

dorsal

star only centre
f/head,red dorsal stripe

star

white foot o/h

white star, snip, rear
coronet r/h

star

2 white hind feet

Palang *

Katkhoda *
Zeeland *
Persicus Roger
Persicus Bairam
Sohrab *
Sohrab *
Zeeland *

Ostad *
Ostad *
Aseman *

Daria Nour *
Daria Nour *
Palang *

Maroun
Maroun
Palang *
Karoun
Mehran
Ruba *

Hopstone Shoja
Hopstone Tavus
Hopstone Shabdiz
Middleton Shir
Persicus Nicky
Hopstone Shoja
Mehran
Hopstone Tavus
Hopstone Tavus
Daria Nour *

Maroun

Palang *

Mehran
Hopstone Shabdiz
Rostam

Aseman *
Hopstone Shabdiz

Daria Nour *
Maroun
Daria Nour *
Karoun
Mehran

Mehran
Palang *
Karoun

Maroun

Hopstone Tavus



Taloche *
Taloche *
Taloche *
Taloche *
Taraneh *, black
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *
Taraneh *

Craythornes Xerxes
Craythornes Cyrus
Hopstone Lili
Hopstone Rafiq

Persicus Ladan
Persicus Nasir
Persicus Ghoror
Persicus Soha
Persicus Mahshid
Persicus Saviz
Persicus Davoud
Persicus Katbanou
Persicus Bibi
Persicus Amir
Seezdah *

Stallion
Stallion
Mare

Stallion

Mare
Stallion
Stallion
Stallion
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Stallion

Female Foundation Horses

1/1/1981
1/1/1980
1/1/1979
1/1/1978

1/1/1997
1/1/2000
5/5/2006
7/19/2004
9/6/1999
1/1/1996
1/1/1993
1/1/1995
3/1/1994
1/1/1992
1/1/1990

chestnut

bay sock, n/h
bay

bay

bay
bay
black
bay stripe
bay
black
black
bay
bay
grey
bay

Hopstone Tavus
Hopstone Mustapha
Daria Nour *
Rostam

Persicus Roger
Persicus Kia
Persicus Kia
Persicus Kia
Persicus Bairam
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Secandar Gol *
Zeeland *



